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Tos  C. 0. Mitteodorf, Acting Administestor =

. Defense ¥inerals Exploration Administration

. Frams  Bescutive Officer, Fleld Toan, Reglon IV |
. Subjest: IM Dooket 374, C. F. Weeks, Ewarald Isle Copper Deposit,

U - Mohave County, Ariscna S e .
. ‘tnclosed 1s & copy of a letter frm Tom Lyom, Chairxan, IMPA -
© Operating Cammittes, in reply to our letters of May 12 and June 12, 1952,
omning-nacketuﬁml..’f“ AR REETEE IR
" Referance i3 uade to our memorandun to you deted June 12, 1952,
4n which we snclosed a copy of seversl letters regerding this dooket,

. The memorandun dated Nctober 8, 1951, fram the I Fiely Tour, to the

. Bxecutive Secrctary, IMi, vhich transmitted the final report on this ap-
- plication recommended that the development loan be denied, - - .

: The memorandum cdated October 8, 1951, from the Chief of the . ‘

Mning Division to the DMA Field Team, Region IV, which trananittod the .

engineering report to the Field Team, Legion IV, mentioned an alternative

proposal which aonaisted of rehsbilitation and enlargement of the present

plant with en sdjunctive acid-leaching plant shouwid the oopper situation

- becowe more oritical. This alternstive wne not discussed with tho appli-
- cant and was not recomsanded by the Field Teaw, =

o The eaclosed lettor from Mr. Lyom states: *The sssentiality
- of & mall project is influenced thersfore by its ability to attain :

N productive status in & siort tisme in order to help slleviste the shorteges

of the near future. .If the Zwersld Isle property can qualify under the
above conditions, ve feal that a further wtudy of the project is Justiried

o sod desirable.*

T We bave given further study to this application and do not de~

_: lieve that any sppreciable smount of oopper can be produced as & Tesult

© 0f this reviesd propossl and that no further study of the project is
Justified. It is suggested that a letter denying the epplication be pre-

 pared and sent to the operator,

S e V-






: _ Mining Division
DEFENSE MATERIALS PROCUREMENT AGENCY Date Rec'd.

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

JUN S 1952

BUHEAU OF MiNBS

JUN 26 1952 Denver, Colorado
Mr, W. H. King
Executive Officer
DMPA Field Team IV Re: Your lettersof May 12 and
c/o Bureau of Mines : June 12, 1952 concerning
224 New Customhouse Bldg. DMA-374, C. F. Weeks, Emerald
Denver 2, Colorado © Isle copper deposit

Dear Mr. Kings:

In the field team report on the above project a recommendation
was mede that consideration be given to a revised proposal for rehabilita-
tion and enlargement of the present plant with an adjunctive leaching plant
should the copper situation become more critical., It was our impression

that such a project had been discussed with the applicant during the field
investigation,

When Mr. Weeks requested information concerning the status of
his epplication, he was informed by the Copper Branch in a letter dated
April 8, 1952, that they had expected a revised application according
to the recommendations in the field team report and in a subsequent letter
signed by Tom Lyon he was referred to the field team for assistance in
revising his project. The giving out of gonfidential information was
not involved and Mr. Weeks request for such information should be denied.

The question concerning the advisability of presenting a revised
project for the Emerald Isle mine at this time would appear to depend on
the production costs and the timing. Under the present policy the maximum
floor price for assisted copper production expansion projects involving

- floor price contracts has been set at‘ZE% cents per pound of recoverable
copper.

A study of the copper balance sheet shows that the major copper
expansion projects will not come into production until 1955 and 1956 which
leaves a deficit to meet defense and civilian requirements between 1952
and 1956, The essentiality of a small project is influenced therefore by
its ability to attain productive status in a short time in order to help
‘alleviate the shortages of the near future.





~s - e Mr. W. H. King

If the Emerald Isle property can quelify under the above
conditions we feel that a further study of the project is justified
and desirable,

Very truly yours,
Cheirman,
DMPA Operating Committee

///M
vrééu of\' ,
TF Ky

Geo log ical Sfrvey






224, Few Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado June 12, 1952

Hemorandura

Tos G, 0. littendorf, Acting Administrator
Defeonge lfinerals Exploration Administration

From: Executive Oificer, Field Team, Region IV _

SubJect: DIk Docket 374, C. F. Weeks, Fmerald Isle Copper Deposit,
Mohave County, Arizona

Enclosed is a copy of each of the following letters:

From C, ¥, Weeks to Tom Lyons dated April 12, 1952,
Yrom Tem ILyon to C. F, Wecks dated April 21, 1952.
From Executive 0fficer, Region IV, to Secretary to

the Operating Comsittee dated May 12, 1952.
From C, ¥, Leeks to Walter R. Storms dated April 24, 1952.
From €. F. Weeks to J, #, East, Jr., deted May 26, 1952.
From Zxecutive Officer, Heglon IV, to C. I'. Weeks

dated June 12, 1952,

A copy of Mr. Week's letter to lr. Storms was attached to
our memorandim of May 12, 1952. In cur memorardum we stated as follows:
"We do not believe it is within our province to give Mr. Weeks the in-
formmtion he requests unless you inetruct us to do so." We have not re-
ceived a reply to our memorandun,

Please advise us if we should disclese the contents of our ré-
port to . Weeks.






" Dear Mr: Lyom._""-

.' V,llr. 'I‘Om Lyon, Coel R . .;’;.f:v
" Director, Demestic Expa.ha.iog Eivzlsian, D

Defonse Materisls- Pmcument Agency,
Wa;hington 25. D.. C. e

nez mwm R
com@dj_ty«.copper,p

: Yerur J.etter or April Btk ab hand, It 1s my ir:ftention o

i

y to aubmrl: a. rgviaod project conoermng the Emerald Isle to.con-
fom to 'bhe Figld Team invutlgation. Iﬁ ovder tha‘b I amy proceed

s ,vi'bh this ma.tter, will ymu kindly fomzd ne & copy of the results

of the Fiold Taam imres’cige.tion of the Eknersld. Te le depoa:.t?
| ‘ﬁmax:king you f'er yaur oo-@pemtion. I am,
' Vory tmly youru. :
/:/ 0 F Weeks

G. F. ‘Woeks
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DEFENSE MATERIALS PROCUREMENT AGENCY
. WASHINGTON 25, D. C. SRRt

. 'APR’211952~

Ny, C. F. Weeks

EKingman, Arizona .
o | Re: IMA~37L

‘ o . Comnodi by «Coppeyr
- Dear Mr. Weeke: S

. This it to '.ukmﬁlodga your letter of April 12, 19%
sddressed to Mr. T. Lyon requesting a copy of the field tean
report, . : '

© We are gorry to inform you that such reports are olassi-
fisd as oonfidential and dre not permitted outside the Goveynment,
If the field team had not discussed suy revision of your application

- with you while they wers on your property, it is recommended that
you contact them. Ixm doing #o you will have their full cooperation
in outlining & program which will comply with their investigstion,

Very truly ?‘QWG._ |

."ilforrl":‘yz"‘!l o
~Tom Lyon, Director
Domestie Expansion Division
L;R}Wa hirw | |
‘ /% o
[IRZE
Copy to:s DMPA Official File Copy
L DMPA Index File Copy -
‘DMPA Files . B

~ \(Field Team, Region IV
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L ter Gustomhouse
) Denver 0, {olorado

May 12, 1952

HMemorandum

Tos: Secretary to the (perating Committee, Defense linerals
Exploration Administretion

Froms Executive Officer, Region IV, [ield Tean

Subject: LIL Docket 37, C. F. Veoks, Ewcrald Isle Copper Deposit,
Mohave County, Arizona

Incloced is & copy of a letter from Ce F. Veeks to the
Chicf, Arizona<fiew sxico isranch, Mining Division, Region IV,
regarding I'MA-37}k,

L report recommending denial of a direct loan of approxi-
mately $600,000 was sent to #ashington on October 8, 1951.

#e do not believe it is within our province to sive Hre
Wecks the information he requests unless you instruct us to do soe

Je He Last, Jre

ce: Subject, Chron. {;\ 1%
Keschmann (2) \ 7 Vv
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CYRUS FOSS WEEKS
Consulting Engineer
Kingman, Arizona

April 24, 1952

Mr. Walter R. Storms,

Chief of Arizona-New Mexico Mining Branch,
Bureau of Mjnes,

Box 4097, University Station,

Tucson, Arizona

Dear Mr., Storms:

Re: DMA - 374

I am trying to perfect my loan application
on the Emerald Isle copper mine, and in doing so, I have
wkitten Mr. Lyon, director of the Domestic Expansion
Division of the Defense Materials Procurement Agency.

At the suggestion of Mr. Lyon, I am contacting you, so
that I may be able to get the necessary information for
a revision of my application to fit the recommendations
made by your office.

I will appreciate it if you will send me
an outline of the recommended changes in my application.

Thanking you for your co-operation, I am,

Very truly yours,
| /s/ C. F. Weeks

COPY






“~_Form 6-95

- UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
¥ BUREAU OF MINES

REFERENCE SLIP 50 /s,

DATE

REFERRED TO:

____________ Conference -ferring
I, Consideration i@/{ ....................
............ Filing .. Reply for signa-
____________ Instructions ture of ...
____________ Investigation cememnemnnna REWTiting
____________ Initials » cmmememeenm- Signature
___________ - Mailing ceeeeeeme- Suggestions
weeeneooi.. Previous correspondence ......_..._. Your information
REMARKS: ____Ltr. rem C, F, Weeks, re: -
DMA 374 :

Check (X) before the items needing attention.

g :=:
GPO  16—51162-1 ) . Initials of sender.





CYRUS FOSS WEEKS
CONSULTING ENGINEER
KINGMAN, ARIZONA

May 26, 1952

Mining Division

Mr. J. H, East, Jr., Date Rec'd.

Regional Director, Bureau of Mines,
New Customhouse Building, JARY ©o
iif g
Denver, Colo. ‘ AT~ 1952
BURLAU OF Ml
Denver, Colorade

Dear Mr. East:=-

(Re. Docket No. DMA-374)

I have a letter from Mr. Walter R. Storms, dated
May 6, 1952, in which he advises me that he has written you in
regard to the DMA eiamining team's recomnendations on tﬁe‘ﬁmerald
Isle deposit, so that I may make the necessary changes.in my
application.

I have written Mr. Lyon, and had a letter from
him under date of April lep, advising me that the Field Team
would recommeund certain fevisions of my application,. I am
writing you with the assumpfion that Mr. Storms' letter hes gone
astray, and hes not resched you.

Hoping to hear from you at your esrliest convenience,

I am,

Very truly yours

Ce. F. Weeks

CFW/%W

(Ce to Mr. Walter R. Storms,
Tucson, Arizona)





¢ P
B I

22/, New Customhouse |
Denver 2, Colorado June 12, 1952

Mr, C. P, Weeks, Mining Engineer
Kingnman, Arizona

Dear Mr. Yeeka:
This will acknowledge your letter of May 26, 1952, regard-

ing 8 poasible revision of Docket DMA 374, an application for & divect
loan, :

Matters pertaining to direct loans are in the province of the

Defenge Materials Procurement Agency. We do not believe it advissble
for us to reoccmmend a program involving Govermment assistance based
on the information contained in a confidential report now in the files
of that ageney,

¥r, Howard I. Young, Deputy Administrator, DMPA, General

Services Administration Building, Washington 25, D, C, s 18 in charge
of the Defense Materials Procurement igency.

Executive Officer
Field Team, Region IV

74
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N . Mining Division #*~
Date Rec'd. ~~

UNITED STATES -
MAY € - 1852

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Arizona-New Mexico Branch BUREAU OF MINES BUREAU Of MiNe
s 097 — MINING DIVISION Denvergelsf® A rizona
UNIVERSITY STATION * REGION IV
May 6, 1952
Memorandum
To ¢ W. H. King, Acting Chief, Mining Div., Region IV
From ¢ Chief ,A Arizona-New Mexico Br.,Mining Div., Region IV
Subject ¢ DMA Docket 374, C. F. Week's Emerald Isle Copper

Deposit, Mohave County, Ariz.
Enclosed is copy of a letter that we recently received
from Mr, Weeks. As he wants to know what the DMA examining team

recommended, I believe the Field Team should answer his letter.

Walter R. St‘orms A

CC W. H. King
DMA-374
DF





Memorandum
To
From

Subject

MINING DIVISION
REGION IV

‘May 6, 1952

W. H. King, Acting Chief, Mining Div., Region IV
Chief, Arizona-New Mexico Br.,Mining Div., Region IV

DMA. Docket 374, C. F. Week'!s Emerald Isle Copper

- Deposit, Mohave County, Ariz.

Enclosed is copy of a letter that we recently received

from Mr. Weeks. As he wants to know what the DMA examining team

recommended, I believe the Field Team should answer his letter.

V///// ‘ - Walter R, Storms
CC W. H. King | |

DMA-374

DF

WRStorms:frj





MINING DIVISION -
REGION IV
May 6, 1952
Re: DMA Docket 374, Emerald
Isle Copper Deposit,
Mr. C. F. Weeks Mohave County, Ariz.
Box 227 .
. Kingman, Ariz.
My dear Mr. Weeks:
Please excuse me for the delay in answering your letter of
April 24, but I have been out of town and only returned yesterday.
As your letter askes about the DMA examining team's
recomnendations on your Emerald Isle copper deposit, I have sent
it to our Denver office for an answer. You should hear from Mr. East

within a short time.

Sincerely yours,

Walter R. Storms, Chief
g Arizona-New Mexico Branch
CC W. H. King (2)/
DMA-374
DF

WRStorms:frj -





MINING DIVISION
REGION IV
May 6,.1952
Re: DMA Docket 374, Emerald
Isle Copper Deposit,
Mr. C. F. Weeks Mohave County, Ariz.
Box 227 ’ ‘
Kingman, Ariz.
My dear Mr. Weeks:
Please excuse me for the delay in answering your letter of
April 24, but I have been out of town and only returned yesterday.
As your letter askes about the DMA examining team's
reconmendations on your Hmerald Isle copper deposit, I have sent
it to our Denver office for an answer. You should hear from Mr. East

within a short time.

Sincerely yours,

Walter R. Storms, Chief
e Arizona-New Mexico Branch
CC W. H. King (2)”
DMA-374
DF

WRStorms:frj





March 27, 1952

Mr. Cyrus F. Weeks |

Kingman, Arizona

Dear Mr .' Weeks:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dhted March
25, relative to your application, Docket DMA-374. The field team
completed the report on your property and forwarded same to
Washington, October 8, 1951. It is suggested that you write C. O.
Mittendorf, Acting Administrator, Defense Minerals Exploration
Administration, Interior Building, Washington 25, D. C., regard-
ing the present status of your application.

Very truly yours,

Regional Director

¥

(/






) ) h-'ac‘, o
CYRUS FOSS\N E i OFFicE C3%
CONSULTING ENG’I } REGION v

KINGMAN, A ONA

ir. J. He. East, Jr.,
Regional Director, Defense Minerals

Exploration Administration,
Bureau of Mines, New Customhouse Bldg.,
Deuver, Colo.

Dear Mr. Easts

Re. Docket No. DMA-374

Under date of February 1, 1951, I have a letter
from Mr. S. Ho Williston, Director Supply Division, D.M.A.,
stating that my application for a loan to complete treatment
plant on the Emerald Isle copper property, has been reviewed
and referred to your office for field study.

In March, 1951, Mr. Walter R. Storms, chief of
the Arizona-New Mexico Miuning Branch, Bureau of Mines, at Tucson,
completed the examinstion of my copper mine (the Bmerald Isle,
Kingman, Ariz.).

Since then, I have been unable to acquire any
information whatever as to the outcome of the examination or the
outcome of my application for a loan. I note in the March 2lst,

[{AD _
| Re7 e
é Dl?;z,ji“‘ J CF s 58
Lw df ““’ C&I«_ ,P’u:\f‘)
March 25, 1952

1952, issue of "Pay Dirt", published by Arizona Smell Mine Operators,

that information from your office is to the effect that "109
projects have been approved, 125 denied, and one still under
consideration®

I will greatly appreciate information from you
as to the outcome of my application.

Sincerely,

<iﬁ?;yrus F. Weeks
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- Mr. B,F, Neaks of Knerald Isle Qopper ﬂmmi’wmuwmhm :
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R vitrol by ofystallimation of the lemch sclutioms =

{3} Produstion of the remaining 2% parcext of leadhed GOpPET B8
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infornation on agid-msking. The esonomies of step 3 are doubtful for a
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UNITED STATES
[ OF THE INTERIOR
AU OF MINES

DEPARTMENT
BURE;
SOUTHWEST EXPERIMENT STATION
Box 4097
UNIVERSITY STATION
Memorandum
To : J.H. BEast, Jr., De
From : J. Bruce Clemmer,
Subject : DMA Docket 374 - H

Mr. C.F. Weeks spent sever
explain and elaborate upon his p
Isle. Messrs., Anderson and Roms
geological and mining aspects of]
ill he came to .the office in the
for a few moments.

Although proving the ore 1
and costs are important because
relation to the loan requested,
problem. Success of a proposed
features: (1) the manufacture of
oxidation of SQ2 from roasting p
and from milling custom pyritic
the production of about 75 perce
to carry the cost of the operati
as cement. Mr. Weeks frankly ad
cement copper alone would not be

The idea of producing acid
success. We have had considerab
that leaching-strength acid can
relatively simple plant. Althou
in a continuous operating. plant,
soundness of this phase of his p

The id&m of producing coppe
Xf it can be done at a reasonabl
by iron, alumina, zinc, arsenic,
able to pay its own way for the
judgement on the merit of this i
Hanley of the Missouri School of
question some of the conclusions
engineering problem on impure so

merald Isle Mine

Air Mail
nver, Colo,.

Tucson, Ariz.

&

al hours with us Tuesday, March 6, tq
roposal for copper production fram Emerald
lo jointed in the discussion on the .

the proposal. Although Mr. Storms was
afternoon and had a chance to see Mr, Weeks

eserves and passing on the mining methods
of the small size of the deposit in

the proposal is largely a metallurgical
operation is predicated upon two unusual
leaching strength acid by catalytic

yrite recovered from Tennessee mill tailing
lead-zinc ores of the district; and (2)

nt of the leached copper as blue vitrol

on. The remaining copper would be recovered
mits that operation at Emerald Isle for
economic at present prices.

from roaster gas is reasonably certain of
le experience in acid-making and believe
be made at a reasonable cost and in a

eh some difficulties are bound to develop
we are not too greatly worried about the
roposal.,

r sulfate from the leach liquors has merit.

e cost and the crystals are not too contaminated
silica, et cetra, then Emerald Isle may be

first time. We are not yet ready to pass

dea. The laboratory work done by Dr. H.R.

Mines was of a cursory nature and .I seriously
based on the beaker tests. The chemical
lutions is somewhat involved, and more

extensive tests will have to be made by a reputable laboratory before I am

willing to recammend a $600,000
-assemble such data as we can fin
Mr. Weeks before submitting our

Loan for a 500 ton per day plant. We will
d and discuss the matter further with
report.






As Messrs. Storms and Anderson are busy on other dockets, we have
tentatively set the week of March 26 to visit the Emerald Isle operation.

Clerrrt

, "Brice Clemmer
cc: JHEast, Jr. for A.H. Koschm ‘
WRStorms
CAnderson
SRZimmerley

DMA/ 374
DF
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CYRUS FOSS WEEKS
CONSULTING ENGINEER
KINGMAN, ARIZONA

February 20, 1951

Mr. J. H, East, Jr.,

Regional Director, Bureau of Mines,
New Customhouse Building,

Denver, Colo.

Dear Mr. East:-

( Re. Docket No. DMA-374 )

Under date of February lst, I have a
letter from Mr. S. H. Williston, Director Supply
Division, Defense Minerals Administration, stating
that my applicetion for a loan to complete treatment
plant on the Emerald Isle copper property, has been
reviewed and referred to your office for field study.
Due to the condition of the mails, I presume there
may have been some delay in your receipt of these
documents, inasmuch as I have not heard from you to

. dates.

As the weather is particularly agree-
able at this time for outside work, and at this time
of year hotel reservations are always available,

I trust it will be possible for you to have your
representetive call on me at an early date. My
Kingman phone number is Red-390.

Hoping to hear from you at your con=
venience, I am,

Very truly yours,

CFV/ww c « P, Weeks

. « P “:[:;N;
N / ‘-’&Oj e
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Memorandum

To: . Executive Officer, DMA Field Team, Regib\ﬁgyg\ RIS
224 Wew Customhouse \‘%Z‘i~ 57
Denver 2, Colorado \\s%gf

From: Chairman, Copper Commodity Committee
Through: Operating Committee
Subject: Loan Application C. F. Weeks, DMA-37l,

Transmitted herewith for investigation and report is
an application by C. F. Weeks, Kingman, Arizona, for a loan of
approximately $600,000 to complete the treatment plant on the
Fmerald Isle covper property, Mohave County, Arizona.

Mr., Weeks has submitted neither a formal loan applica-
tion nor an application for a certificate of necessity for ac-
celerated amortization, both of which will be necessary before
final action can be taken. He has, however, presented unusually
complete reports on the property and on the proposed treatment
process, that appear to justify serious consideration of the
project as an enonomicel venture. He states, further, that he
will, upon recommendation of DMA, obtain from reputable con-
tractors a firm estimate of the cost.

The primary purpose of the requested field study would
be to determine whether or not Mr. Weeks should be encouraged to
go to the expense of obtaining the detailed cost estimates required,
and presenting a complete description of the project. The Field
Team could also check ore reserve estimates and obtain whatever
local data may be needed for consideration of whatever proposal
is finally submitted, :

In this connection, it should be noted that a number
of unusual features are presented, including the manufacture and
_marketing of copper sulphate, and the manufacture of acid from
"local sulphide mill tailings, -

%





It is suggested the Field Team check the ore reserve
estimate thoroughly, and discuss all other features of the pro-
ject sufficiently with Mr, Weeks and with the staffs of the
Bureau and Survey to enable you to recommend either a denial of
the application, with reasons, or favorable consideration, upon
which we would ask the applicant to submit formel applications
and a fully detailed prospectus, .

. K. Richardson, Chairman
Copper Commodity Committee

Attachments
Approved:
(7 »> C o

hairman Ope 3ting,

Copy to J. H. East, 224 New Customhouse, Denver 2, Colorado
L. F. Strobel
Copper Commodity Committee
Files :





© . UNITED-STATES .-
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D C.

o  Pebruary 1, 1951
-~ Rer Docket No. DHA=3PR

Nr. C. ¥, Wedks
Fingmen, Arivens
Neer Hr; Vesks: | , | ».
| Your praiiminm apilication -fe]r & loan tc-ﬁbmg@uw the
 treatment plant om the Tmerald Isle eapper property has been reviewed,
and 1 noW being veferred te the Defense Hiserals Muisistrotien

F101d Teew of Pegion 1V for & fleld atudy. You may hesr shortly from
¥r. 3. B, Past, Jr., Executive Officer of the field team, regarding

‘arrangemonts for sonferring with you on the mstier,

.?qry traly yours,

. . 8§ B, Willicton, Directer
Supply vivisics R

CHJohnson:ba

Copy to 5}*’/ H. Bast, Jr., 224 New Customhouse, Denver 2, Colorado
| Mr, Strobel - o c
Copper Commodity Committee
Piles - .





UNITED STATES

. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF MINES
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UNITED STATES
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‘ UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF MINES ‘

[

Mining Division i ,
Region IV ' ’ ' 224 NEW CUSTOMHOUSE

DENVER 2, COLORADO

October 8, 1951

Memorandum
To: DMA Field Team, Region IV
From: Chief;"Mining Division, Region IV

Subject: Final Report, DMA Docket 374, C. W. Weeks, Applicant Emerald
. Isle Copper Deposit Mohave County, mriZOna

The applicant of the subject docket submitted an elaborate plan
to produce cement copper and copper sulphate by leaching chrysocolla and
melanconite copper minerals occurring in a conglomerate.resting on a
granite pediment. This pPlan included an acid plant; rehabilitation of the
. Tennessee mill for the production of pyrite and lead zinc cencentrates,
and asponge iron plant. Details on the costs of the various phases of
the project were not submitted, but the estimated total cost was $6OO 000.

As the proposal appeared to have some merlt detailed examina-
tions were made by the U, S. Geological Survey and by the Mining and
Metallurgical Divisions of the U, S. Bureau of Mines. Their conclusions
are that supplemental drilling would be required to accurately determine
the tonnage and grade of indicated reserves and to obtain representative
metallurgical samples. Several phases of the proposal such as the manu-
facture of blue stone and purchase and rehabllltatlon of the Tennessee mill
are not considered feasible,

The proposed production plan of the applicant is not attractive
enough to warrant asking the applicant to submit a more fully integrated
Proposal, FProduction costs for cement copper at the Emerald Isle Mine
would require accelerated amortization and a purchasing plan for the entire
output for five years in order to insure repayment of the loan.

The only recommendation made is that consideration should be :
given to a revised proposal for, rehabilitation and enlargement of the present
plant with an adjunctive acid-leaching plant should the copper situatien be-
come more critical. We concur with this recommendation.






Minina Division -

UNITED STATES Date Rec'd,
_ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR SEP &7 1951
Arizona-New Mex1co Branch BUREAU OF MINES l rJr{qu QF %mzs
— RIZONA

Box 4097
UNIVERSITY STATION

Memorandum

Teo :

Fm.

Subject

mglgﬂn isYIial ) Jemer,séglorado
o September 25, 1951

Paul T, Allsman, Denver, Colorado

Ghief, Arimm—ﬂw Mexico Br., Mining Div., Remn v
. 4 " Tugson, Arigz. . -

Final Report, IMA Decket 374, Buerald Isle copper
Depesit, Mohave County, Arig. . 4

hclosed are original and 7 copies of the Meu'ing -Section

by T. M. Romslo and W. T. Griswld of the Bureau of uines, for the

above repert. . The scctions on Summary, Gonclusms and Recommendatiens,

and on Metallnrgy will be suhnitted by J. B. Clemmer of the Bureau of

‘ Mjnes. The seotion on. Geeloy will be suhitted by A. F. Shride of

the Geological Survey.
" This report has my approval. .

ﬁélosed is brochure.

¢C P. T, Allsman (7)
. Ce A, Anderson. .

374
DF






UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
"WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

200 New Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado

September 28, 1951

Memor andum -
To: DMA Field Team, Region IV

From: A. H, Koschman.n

Subject: DMA Docket 374, Emerald Isle Copper Deposrb Mohave County,
Arizona '

Enclosed are the original and 7 copies of the geologic report
by A. F. Shride of the U. S. Geological Survey covering the above
docket.

A. H. Koschmann

Supervising Geologist
Colorado=-Wyoming

Enclosures (8)





UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
- GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

P,0.Bax 4126, University Station
Tucson, Arizona

September 25, 1951

Memorandum
Tos Field Team, Region IV, Denver, Colorado
From: A. F, Shride, Tucson, Arizona

Subjects Geologic Report, PMA 374, Emerald Isle Copper Deposit,
Mohave County, Arizona

Enclosed are the oriéinal and 7 copies of the above
report by A, F. Shride of the Geological Survey. The Mining and
Metallurgical Divisions of the Bureau of Mines will also submit

/43

A, F, Shride
Aeting District Supervisor
Arizona-New Mexico '

reports.

Enclosures 8
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UNITED STATES
o | DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF MINES

SOUTHWEST EXPERIMENT STATION TucsoON, ARIZONA

Box 4097
e STATOY. Septembéz‘ 27, 1951

Memorandum Registered Mail ,i AL AT

.. | L | Orricy TS
To : J.H. East, Jre, Denver, Coi'o.' Y REG[O]V v
T . o \,.’(_,’I,

From H J . Bruce Clenmer, Tucson, Ariz. SUrs L 795]

-7 PLAr

- O
Subject 3 DMA—374 Emerald Isle Llzrypy OF QMNES

;“ﬁbo
Tra.nsmltted herew:u:h are orlg:ma.l a.nd seven cop:.es of metallurgre

report on Emerald Isle (DMA-374) together with summary, conclusions and

-~ . -~

f %.. Bruce Clemmer

recommendations,

‘ Encs
ccs: JHEast, Jre. (7)
. SRZimmerley ., .
CAAnderson
DMA-374
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